

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 9858

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79-1

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Council is charged with protecting the health, safety and welfare of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and is desirous of improving its law enforcement program and training, and

WHEREAS, the Northwest Association of Tribal Enforcement Officers subscribe to the goals and standards that this tribe needs to improve its law enforcement services to the tribe,

NOW THEREFORE BESIT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe is in support of the Tribal Basic Training program to be offered by the Northwest Association of Tribal Enforcement Officers if funded by the Inter-governmental Personnel Act and the Indian Highway Safety Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe has a law enforcement program and wants to enroll commissioned officers into the Tribal Basic Training to be certified by the U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs Police Academy and the Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission.

CERTIFICATION

The above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on January 9, 1978, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 4 for 0 against.

Calvia J. Peters, Chairman

Bryan A. Johnsoy, Vice Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Mike Peters, Secretary